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Introduction to SCRAP
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Introduction to SCRAP
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Introduction to SCRAP
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Jet Impingement
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Model Validation

2 sensitivities
— Jet FDF conditions
— Re-circulation
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Model Validation

 Transition SST
— 4 equation (zonal)
— Blending functions
 k— w SST Transition
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Applicability to SCRAP

 Pressure drop, heat transfer trade-off
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Parametric comparison
6mm nozzle with flux distribution
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Parametric comparison
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Parametric comparison
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Parametric comparison

Temperature
Contour 2

i

(K]

Velocit
Streamline 2

96.48
89.58
82.69
75.80
68.91
62.02
55.13
48.24
41.35
34.46
27.56
20.67
13.78
ggg 0 0.02 0.04 (m)

[m sA-1]

UNIVERSITEIT

‘ S T E R G IYUNIVESITHI
STELLENBOSCH

AR THERMAL ENER UNIVERSITY

up ms 2018

visit concentrating.sun.ac.za
contact sterg@sun.ac.za




Parametric comparison
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Parametric comparison
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Optimisation study/design improvement
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Optimisation study/design improvement
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Optimisation study/design improvement
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Further model improvements

« Radiation losses

« External convection losses
— Natural and forced (wind)

* |Internal radiation (S2S)
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